# OP \$240.00 2602034

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Correction by Declaration of Incorrect Registration Recorded at Reel/Frame 6113/0718

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGENA BIOSCIENCE, INC.		09/29/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGENA BIOSCIENCE, INC.	
Street Address:	3565 General Atomics Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2602034	SPECTROCHIP
Registration Number:	2767429	MASSEXTEND
Registration Number:	2878299	MASSARRAY
Registration Number:	4031877	ISEQ
Registration Number:	3228569	IPLEX
Registration Number:	3363895	EPITYPER
Registration Number:	4633026	LUNGCARTA
Registration Number:	4733377	HEMO ID
Serial Number:	86309704	AGENA BIOSCIENCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037125352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-712-5352

**Email:** jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce Miller

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0153

SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Declaration_Incorrect_Registration#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0154

# DECLARATION OF INCORRECT REGISTRATION RICHARD C. TISDALE

# I, Richard C. Tisdale, declare as follows:

- 1. I am a practicing attorney with the law firm of McGuireWoods LLP;
- 2. At my instructions the Sale Assignment No. 188 was recorded on July 25, 2017 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) at Reel/Frame 6113/0718;
- 3. I have learned that it was incorrect to record The Sale Assignment No. 188 with the USPTO ETAS;
- 4. I verify that the true owner and Assignee of the trademarks listed below is AGENA BIOSCIENCE, INC.
  - 4. Therefore a Corrected Assignment by Declaration is hereby being recorded.

Richard C. Tisdale

Date: Sophmber 29, 2017

Serial Number	Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
75982140	2602034	SPECTROCHIP
76227337	2767429	MASSEXTEND
76379539	2878299	MASSARRAY
77349991	4031877	ISEQ
78521743	3228569	IPLEX
78979370	3363895	EPITYPER
85833886	4633026	LUNGCARTA
86069315	4733377	HEMO ID
86309704	N/A	AGENA BIOSCIENCE

93980784\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0155

**RECORDED: 10/18/2017**